UNOFFICIAL COP



Doc# 1719513032 Fee \$42.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 07/14/2017 11:01 AM PG: 1 OF 3



ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY UID: d94b3710-3b1d-4d5e-85f6-938b61e24692 DOCID_49787086813749756

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED BY CORPORATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS (h2, Bank of America, N.A., is the mortgagee ("Mortgagee") of that certain mortgage ("Mortgage") executed by PAMELA GRAHAM, dated 11/06/2002 and recorded in the Recorder's Office of COOK County, in the state of Illinois in Book N/A of Official Records Page N/A as Document number 0021310712, and encumbering that certain property des ribe I below. Mortgagee does hereby release, cancel and discharge said Mortgage.

Legal Description: Legal Description Attached.

Property Address:

18245 BURNHAM AVE 8 LANSING IL 60438

PIN:

30-32-300-056-1008

WITNESS my hand this 13 day of June, 2017.

Bank of America, N.A.

Trisha Baca, Assistant Vice President

1719513032 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

DOCID 49787086813749756

Attached to Release of Mortgage or 71 ist Deed by Corporation dated: 13 day of June, 2017. 2 pages including this page

STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On 06/13/17, before me, Robert Nuneviller, Notary Fublic, personally appeared Trisha Baca, Assistant Vice President of Bank of America, N.A., whose identity was proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who he or she claims to be and whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his ner authorized capatity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed no notarial seal the day and year last written.

Robert Nuneviller, Notary Public

PAMELA GRAHAM 1178 S SCOVILLE AVE OAK PARK, IL 60304

Document Prepared By and When Recorded Return To: ReconTrust Company, N.A./Lien Release TX2-979-01-19 REL P.O. BOX 619040 Dallas, TX 75261-9943 ROBERT NUNEV'L ER
NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZON ,
Marlcopa County
My Commission Expires
July 17, 2020

1719513032 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION **EXHIBIT A**

Item 1 Unit 8 as described in survey delineated on and attached to and a part of a Declaration of Condominium Ownership registered on the 7th day of December, 1983 as Document 3344826.

Item 2: An undivided 10% interest (except the units delineated and described in said survey) in and to the following described premises:

Lots 8, 9, 10 and 11 in Block 5 in the resubdivision of Lots 7 to 20, both inclusive, in Block 5 and of Lots 1 and 2 in Block 7 Lansing Central Subdivision being a subdivision of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Scational 32, Township 36 North, Range 15, East of the Third Principal Meridian (except the North rec Cotts Office 147.5 feet of the East 147.5 feet thereof) in Cook County, Illinois

Tax ID: 30-32-300-056-1008

DOCID 30387086813793050